MODERN STREET EATS

TRADING HOURS
TUESDAY — FRIDAY
12PM —9.30PM
SATURDAY — SUNDAY
4PM —9.30PM
Last order 9:00pm

orders@threeonenine.com.au

0468 33 11 99



BURGERS

12HRS SOUS VIDE BEEF RIBS BURGER

CHARGRILLED CHICKEN BURGER

CRUMBED CHICKEN SCHNITZEL BURGER

CRISPY PORK BELLY BURGER

PRAWN BURGER

TEMPURA PRAWN BURGER

SMOKED BEEF BRISKET BURGER

MENU

17.50

16

16

17.50

17.50

19.50

19.50



STARTERS

CRISPY SMOKED BEEF BRISKET SPRING ROLL 13
CRISPY VEGETARIAN SPRING ROLL (V) 13
SESAME PRAWN TOAST YUZU MAYO 13
CHEESY BLUE SWIMMER CRAB MEAT WONTONS 13
CRISPY BATTERED PRAWNS 13
STICKY BBQ WINGS 8 14
319 POUTINE 12
(for extra beef brisket +$6)
BEEF BRISKET NACHOS (GF) 14.50
(for extra beef brisket +5$6)
CHICKEN EMPANADAS 13
HONEY GLAZED SWEET POTATO WEDGES 12
CRISPY LOTUS CHIPS 8
STRAIGHT CUT FRIES 8

EXTRA MAYO SAUCE 2



MAIN
CRISPY PORK BELLY 250g

PAN-FRIED BARRAMUNDI FILLET

BEEF DOUBLE RIBS

HONEY GLAZED BBQ PORK RIBS

PORK SCHNITZEL ARRABBIATA SPAGHETTI

WOK FRIED PENNE BEEF

WOK TOSS MUSHROOM SPAGHETTI

GARLIC PRAWNS LINGUINI

SQUID INK SPAGHETTI PRAWN AGLIO E OLIO

CHORIZO FRIED RICE

SPICY PRAWN FRIED RICE

FRESH KALE & BACON BALSAMIC VINAIGRETTE SALAD

GRILLED PRAWN PAPAYA SALAD

VIETNAMESE CHICKEN SALAD

CREAMY COLESLAW (GF)

SIDE

RED RICE

EGG FRIED RICE

GARLIC FRIED RICE

CHILLI SAMBAL FRIED RICE
STEAMED JASMINE RICE

24

45

24

20

26

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

12



DRINKS
VIETNAMESE ICED COFFEE

FRESH LIME MINTS HONEY SODA

FRESH PRESSED HEALTHY JUICE

BERRIES SMOOTHIE

MANGO PASSION SMOOTHIE

AVOCADO SMOOTHIE

MATCHA FRAPPES

SOFT DRINK

DESSERTS

FLOURLESS ORANGE CAKE (GF)
CHOCOLATE BROWNIES
CREAM BRULEE

STICKY DATE PUDDING

6.5



