

## **MODERN STREET EATS**

TRADING HOURS
TUESDAY – FRIDAY
12PM – 9.30PM
SATURDAY – SUNDAY
4PM – 9.30PM
Last order 9:00pm

orders@threeonenine.com.au

0468 33 11 99

## MENU

**BURGERS** (All burgers are served on a lightly toasted brioche bun and with seasoned fries.)

12HRS SOUS VIDE BEEF RIBS BURGER char-grilles sous vide beef ribs, American cheese, house pickles, mix green & siracha mayo	17.50
CHARGRILLED CHICKEN BURGER grilled lemongrass chicken, American cheese, pickles, mix green, house chilli & yuzu mayo	16
CRUMBED CHICKEN SCHNITZEL BURGER crumbed chicken breast cooked till golden served American cheese, coleslaw & yuzu mayo	16
CRISPY PORK BELLY BURGER roasted pork belly, American cheese, house slaw & siracha mayo	17.50
PRAWN BURGER chargrilled prawns, shaved mayo cabbage & siracha mayo	17.50
TEMPURA PRAWN BURGER crispy battered prawn, American cheese, house slaw & siracha mayo	19.50
SMOKED BEEF BRISKET BURGER smoked beef brisket, American cheese, avocado, house pickles, sambal chilli mayo	19.50

STARTERS	
CRISPY SMOKED BEEF BRISKET SPRING ROLL (3pcs) dried rubbed beef brisket and slow smoked overnight, sweet potato, carrots, shallots, eggs, glass-noodles 8	13 & chilli jam
CRISPY VEGETARIAN SPRING ROLL (V) (4pcs) cabbage, carrots, peas, onion, fungus, glass-noodles & corn starch serve w/ chilli jam	13
SESAME PRAWN TOAST YUZU MAYO (3pcs) prawns seasoned with garlic, ginger, coriander, shallots on crunchy bread	13
CHEESY BLUE SWIMMER CRAB MEAT WONTONS (5pcs) cheese, onion, garlic & crab meat serve with mayo	13
CRISPY BATTERED PRAWNS (4pcs) battered prawn serve with mayo	13
STICKY BBQ WINGS chargrilled chicken wings with house BBQ sauce	<b>8</b> (3pcs) <b>14</b> (6pcs)
319 POUTINE crispy fries top with melted mozzarella cheese w/ gravy (for extra beef brisket +\$6)	12
BEEF BRISKET NACHOS (GF) smoked beef brisket, avocado, sour cream, lotus chips w/ mozzarella cheezie (for extra beef brisket +\$6)	14.50
CHICKEN EMPANADAS (3pcs) chicken mince, onions, capsicum, eggs, glass-noodles, coriander w/ mozzarella cheese	13
HONEY GLAZED SWEET POTATO WEDGES (GF) loaded sweet potato wedges, roasted cinnamon salted w/ roasted sesame and honey	12
CRISPY LOTUS CHIPS (GF) crispy lotus chips w/ nori salt	8
STRAIGHT CUT FRIES seasoned crispy crunch	8
EXTRA MAYO SAUCE	2

yuzu mayo | siracha mayo | chilli jam | wasabi mayo

MAIN	
CRISPY PORK BELLY 250g (GF) crispy roasted marinated pork belly serve w/ house pickled, sweet potato wedges & homemade apple chutney	24
PAN-FRIED BARRAMUNDI FILLET (GF) pan-fried barramundi fillet mixed veg, cherry tomato, green olives, chilli tamarind sauce serve w/ steamed jasmine rice	20
BEEF DOUBLE RIBS (GF)  12hrs sous vide & chargrilled marinated double beef ribs serve w/ house salad & crispy fries	26
HONEY GLAZED BBQ PORK RIBS  chargrilled marinated pork ribs with soy, lemongrass, chilli, honey & five spices serve w/ crispy fries	l rack)
PORK SCHNITZEL ARRABBIATA SPAGHETTI golden crumbed pork & toss w/ chilli, tomato salsa & basil	18
WOK FRIED PENNE BEEF zucchini, capsicum, cherry tomato, coriander, basil toss in marinated beef & penne	18
WOK TOSS MUSHROOM SPAGHETTI (V) spaghetti toss in w/ mushroom ragu	18
GARLIC PRAWNS LINGUINI creamy mushroom sauce w/ garlic prawns tossed through linguini	18
SQUID INK SPAGHETTI PRAWN AGLIO E OLIO squid ink spaghetti tossed w/ prawns & garlic, extra virgin olive oil, chilli & parsley	18
CHORIZO FRIED RICE (GF) tomato paste fried rice w/ chorizo, prawns, egg, capsicum & zucchini	18
SPICY PRAWN FRIED RICE (GF) fried rice, prawn, egg, capsicum & zucchini w/ chef's spicy sauce	18
FRESH KALE & BACON BALSAMIC VINAIGRETTE SALAD (GF) fresh kale topped with crispy bacon, cherry tomatoes and dressing w/ balsamic, dijon mustard vinaigrette	18
GRILLED PRAWN PAPAYA SALAD (GF) seasoned grilled prawn, fresh shaved papaya, mixed mints, pickled carrot and house chilli dressing	18
VIETNAMESE CHICKEN SALAD (GF) shaved cabbage, mixed herbs, pickled carrots, house dressing, fried onion and peanuts	18
CREAMY COLESLAW (GF) shaved cabbage, carrots, mixed herbs, coriander, green shallots, capsicum w/ mayo & honey	12
SIDE RED RICE	6
EGG FRIED RICE GARLIC FRIED RICE	
CHILLI SAMBAL FRIED RICE STEAMED JASMINE RICE	3

## **DRINKS**

VIETNAMESE ICED COFFEE dripped Vietnamese coffee, condensed milk and iced	6.5
FRESH LIME MINTS HONEY SODA fresh lime juice, crashed mints w/ honey & iced soda	6
FRESH PRESSED HEALTHY JUICE option – carrot   green apple   celery	7
BERRIES SMOOTHIE blueberries, strawberries, raspberry & yogurt	6
MANGO PASSION SMOOTHIE frozen mango, passionfruit & yogurt	6
AVOCADO SMOOTHIE avocado w/ condensed milk & yogurt	6.5
MATCHA FRAPPES matcha green tea, condensed milk & yogurt	6
SOFT DRINK coke, coke zero, sprite, lemon squash, lemonade	3
ginger beer	5
DESSERTS	
FLOURLESS ORANGE CAKE (GF)	8
CHOCOLATE BROWNIES	8
CREAM BRULEE	8
STICKY DATE PUDDING	8